

P. O. Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 Off: 785-798-2300



Invoice

DATE	INVOICE#
10/17/2019	32852

BILL TO

Palomino Petroleum Inc. 4924 S E 84th Street Newton, KS 67114-8827 RECEIVED

OCT 2 1 2019

Acidizing

Cement

Total

\$7,024.09

• Tool Rental

PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION QTY UM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 575D Mileage - 1 Way 35 Miles 5.00 175.0 576D-D Pump Charge - Deep Surface (> 500 Ft.) & Port Collars 1 Job 1,400.00 1,400.0 330 Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON II) 225 Sacks 17.00 3,825.0 276 Flocele 50 Lb(s) 3.00 150.0 290 D-Air 3 Gallon(s) 42.00 126.0 105 Port Collar Tool Rental With Man 1 Each 275.00 275.0 581D Service Charge Cement 225 Sacks 1.85 416.3 583D Drayage 392 Ton Miles 0.95 372.0 Subtotal 6,739.0 6,739.0	TERMS					We	II Type	Wel	II Category	Job Purpose	Operator
575D Mileage - 1 Way 35 Miles 5.00 175.0 576D-D Pump Charge - Deep Surface (> 500 Ft.) & Port Collars 1 Job 1,400.00 1,400.00 330 Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON II) 225 Sacks 17.00 3,825.0 276 Flocele 50 Lb(s) 3.00 150.0 290 D-Air 3 Gallon(s) 42.00 126.0 105 Port Collar Tool Rental With Man 1 Each 275.00 275.0 581D Service Charge Cement 225 Sacks 1.85 416.5 583D Drayage 392 Ton Miles 0.95 372.4 Subtotal 6,739.0	Net 30	#1	Tombstone	Ness	Fritzler Trucking		Oil	De	velopment	Port Collar	Gideon
576D-D Pump Charge - Deep Surface (> 500 Ft.) & Port Collars 1 Job 1,400.00 1,400.00 330 Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON II) 225 Sacks 17.00 3,825.0 276 Flocele 50 Lb(s) 3.00 150.0 290 D-Air 3 Gallon(s) 42.00 126.0 105 Port Collar Tool Rental With Man 1 Each 275.00 275.0 581D Service Charge Cement 225 Sacks 1.85 416.5 583D Drayage 392 Ton Miles 0.95 372.4 Subtotal 6,739.0 6,739.0	PRICE	REF.		DESCRIPT	TON		QT	1	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	575D 576D-D 330 276 290 105 581D	M F S F I I S S E	tump Charge - Deep wift Multi-Density locele D-Air ort Collar Tool Rer ervice Charge Cem Drayage ubtotal	Surface (> 50) Standard (MID ntal With Man ent	0 Ft.) & Port Collars			35 II 1 J 225 S 50 II 3 G 1 II 225 S	Miles Job Sacks Lb(s) Gallon(s) Each	5.00 1,400.00 17.00 3.00 42.00 275.00 1.85 0.95	175.00 1,400.00 3,825.00T 150.00T 126.00T 275.00T 416.25 372.40 6,739.65 284.44



ADDRESS CHANGE TO: Palamino Petroleum

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receip	ARE YOU SATISFIED V	START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS. **NESS CITY, KS 67560 WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTIORILY?** **NESS CITY, KS 67560 WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTIORILY?**	LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. SWIFT SERVICES, INC. WET DE COURS DESCRIPTION OF THE PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? WITH DE COURS DESCRIPTION OF THE PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?	REMIT PAYMENT IO:	SURVEY	22390	581 CMT Service Charge	1 Port Collar Tool Rental	290 I D-A/2	276 Flocele	330 I SMO CMT	Tump unager forc collar	2. 6	575 MILEAGE 7.6 # 1/2	PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING DESCRIPTION EFERENCE PART NUMBER LOC ACCT DF QTY. U	OCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	Oil Development But Collar	CONTRACTOR RIG NAMENO. SHIPPED VIA CT	SERVICE LOCATIONS WELL/PROJECT NO. LEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE CITY Ness Congressions Ne	Services, Inc.
SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services	ARE YOU SATISFIED V	AND CAL SAT	•		SURVEY AGREE		Charge	Collar Tool	00		O CMT	Lharge	P 0-1 0 11	1.6 # 1/2			est	RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED VIA CT	COUNTY/PARISH STATE CITY	CODE
ices listed on this ticket	TOTAL	Ness		PAGE TOTAL	Ħ	TM Ø 95	235 sks 1 85	ea 275 000	 Cal 42 00	50.lbs 3 198	285 sts 17 00 3825	Jap 1400 - 1400	8	25 m	U/M	70	WELL LOCATION 14-162 2-W	ORDER NO.	DATE OWNER	PAGE 1

SWIFT OPERATOR

APPROVAL

Thank You!

JŐB LO	OG			C)	SWIF	T Seu	vices. Inc. DATE PAGE NO. 10-17-19
CUSTOM	IER Q1	1 1	WELL NO.			LEASE	,	JOB TYPE TICKET NO.
<u> Yalon</u> CHART	nino Peti		# NOTHING	I DI	JMPS		istone	Port Coller 032852
NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)		C	TUBING	URE (PSI) CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
No.			*				7.	On Location 278" 515"
								OH FORMING VIV
								PC: 2023'
				+	_		-	PC · XVAJ
	12267	M	- C	+'	-	-		- 1
1	1030	Ø	Ø	 '	V	<u> </u>	1,000	Test BS to 1000 PSI A Hold A
-	-			<u> </u> '				- Relegse Pressure
	1040							Open PC
	[a			\[\text{'}				
	1045	2	4			400	1	Injection Rate
-	1070	· ·			2	400		Lilection Naie
	-				 			
				<u> </u>	<u> </u> '		<u> </u> '	
	1050	4	125	/	<u> </u> '	450		Mix 205 sks of SMD 14#Flo @11.2px ** Circulate CMT to Surface #
				!	/			* Circulate CIMT to Surface #
-								The second second
-	1130	3/2	634		.[400		Do de CAT
	112	210	074	V		700		Displace CMT
			<u> </u> '	1	<u> </u> '	<u> </u> !		
	120				'			Close PC
			<u> </u>		'			
	1140	OS	0			1000		P Test to 1000 PSI & Hold&
	11 10		P	1		1000		P TEST TO LUCU P JL M TOICING
	11210		 	-		 	 	0 11 5 1
	1145			\vdash	\vdash	<u> </u>		Run 4 Joints
			<u> </u>					
			'					
si.	1200	3/2	25				UM	Reverse Clean
	1200	1/2			~		700	Neverse Ciegn
		J		$\overline{}$	\vdash			1
			<u> </u>				—	9.4
1 1	1220							1 Wash up Trk #1/2
								Job Complete
12					$\overline{}$		$\overline{}$	JOB COMPIETE
0	-				-			1 0 1111
	-							225 sks of SMO 1/4# Flo CMT used
								A 15 sks to the PitAt
							1	
				\Box	$\overline{}$		-	A LI
			 	$\overline{}$	-			Thank You
	—		1	\vdash	\longrightarrow			
						-		Gideon, Pizeston Isaac
			~					Out
						-		



P. O. Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 Off: 785-798-2300



Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #	
10/6/2019	32418	

BILL TO

Palomino Petroleum Inc. 4924 S E 84th Street Newton, KS 67114-8827

RECEIVED OCT 0 9 2019

- Acidizing
- Cement
- Tool Rental

TERMS W	ell No.	Lease	County	Contractor	Well	Type W	ell Category	Job Purpose	Operator
Net 30	#1	Tombstone	Ness	WW Rig #2	Oi	1 [Development	5 1/2 Longstring	Gideon
PRICE REF	: [DESCRIPT	ION		QTY	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
575D 578D-L 404-5 403-5 406-5 407-5 409-5 325 2284 2283 2285 2276 330 2281 221 290 581D 583D	Pu 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 Sta Ca Sal CF Flo Sw Mu Lio D- Ser Dra	R-1 ocele rift Multi-Density ad Flush quid KCL (Clayfix	et Plug & Baffle hoe With Auto Standard (MID			1 1 1 1 1 12 100 5 500 50 125	Miles Job Each Each Each Each Sacks Sack(s) Lb(s) Lb(s) Sacks Gallon(s) Gallon(s) Sacks Ton Miles	5.00 1,400.00 2,500.00 275.00 250.00 325.00 90.00 13.50 40.00 0.25 5.00 3.00 17.00 1.50 25.00 42.00 1.85 0.95	175.00 1,400.00 2,500.00 275.00 250.00 325.00 1,080.00 1,350.00 250.00 150.00 250.00 150.00 160.00 126.00 416.25 382.85 11,980.10 624.39



ADDRESS CHARGETO: Palomino Petroleum

SWIFT OPERATOR	AND THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O	10/6	DATE SIGNED .	START OF WORK OR DE	MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTO	but are not limited	the terms and conc		409	407	406	403	404	578	575	PRICE		A. REFERRAL LOCATION	ω	1. Ness	Services,	
Hillery Fuch	CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES	101	TIME SIGNED	START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS.	NIT PROVISIONS. STOMER OR CLISTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO	but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and	LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include,			_	_)		_		SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACC PART NUMBER LOC	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	į.	m	CHRKS II	Inc.	3
APPROVAL		00-/90-2300	705 700	P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 SATISFACTORILY?	INC.		REMIT PAYMENT TO:		Turbolizer	Insert Float Shoe wil Auto fill	Latch down Plug + Baffle	CMT Baskets	Port Collar	Pump Charge - Long String	MILEAGE Th #112	ACCOUNTING DESCRIPTION C ACCT DF	C	Desse Copment	WELL CATEGORY .IOB	CTOR LEASE COUNTY/PARISH CTOR RIG NAMENO.	;, ZIP CODE	
	The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.	☐ CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND	ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE?	AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?	OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?	WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?	SURVEY AGREE UNDECIDED DISAGREE OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED .		5/2 10 12 100		5/2 in) ea	5% in 1 es	5/2 lin 1 lea	da	35 m	QTY. U/M QTY. U/M	1	AND LIBERT INC.	Location	STATE CITY KS CHIPPED DELIVERED TO		
Thank You!	d on this ticket.	13/9/4/9		NEXS 1024139	11980110	5	PAGE TOTAL BOOK IS		00 00 1,080 cc	325 00 325 00	250 000 250 000	275 275 B	2500 42 2500 55	14100 00 14100 00	500 17500	PRICE AMOUNT	1/2-12 S-10to	Utia, 2-11/1-S	WELL LOCATION	DATE OWNER OWNER	PAGE OF	

Thank You!

	283		000	B.	381	3%	276	285	<u>2</u> 2	£	325	PRICE REFERENCE	
									***************************************	***************************************		SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	
												LOC ACCT DF TIME	Ness City, KS 67560 Off: 785-798-2300
CO CO CO CO	SERVICE CHARGE WILLEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES		D-AR		Mud Flish	SMO CMI	Flocele	CER-1	Salt	Calson	Standard CMT	ME DESCRIPTION	CUSTOMER Palomino Petroleum
CONTINUA	CUBIC FEET 225		3 90/	4 99	500 00	125 sks	50 1/2			5 56	100 sks	WIN ALD WIN ALD	WELL Tombstone #1 DA
	38 85		42 00	18 18	<u>[8]</u>	17 %	<i>S</i> 2	N 8		80 04	33	UNIT	DATE 10/6/2019 PAGE
202210	416 25		2 3	100 00	750 00	212500	190 180	250	18	8	1350 00	AMOUNT	<i>S</i>

USTOM	ER -	0	WELL NO.	.1. 1	LEASE	1	vices. Inc.	10/6/2019 1 TICKET NO.
Palo	mino	Petroleum		#/	"	Tomb	tone Long String	032418
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS T C	PRESS TUBING	CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIO	ON AND MATERIALS
	DIOO					- 2	On Location 5/2	" 1416/06
							RTD: 4695	1.70.41.95
		4					TP: 4691 SJ	
								<u> </u>
							Turbo: 1,23, 4,6,10,10	12,14,10,16,18,
-							INSKA · OT PC	. "67 doas
	0430						Start 5/2" Casi	ne in well
					-		0-4,6 972 0030	ig in wed
	0700						Drop ball - Carculate	
							- Company	
	0900	6/2	12		•	3577	Pumo 500 and Mud	Flich
	15805	6/2	20		•	350	Pump 500 gal Mud Pump 20bbl KCL	Spece
					14		tump on por free	spacer
10	0405	1	10			0	Plug RH [30	7
							OF LICE	1
2	0310	4	948			250	My to che D	SMOONE
	0010	Ц	24			200	Mix 100 sks of	11.20 15 20
			001			XUU	I IIX IW SKS OF 1	-11-26 12. 26pg
	0830			-	-		Wash P+L	<u> </u>
							Drop Letch down	Plus
		10					prop paren gown	Prug
		6/2	0			300	Start Displacement	/
		6%	75				-Lift Pressure	
		6/2	112			900	-Max Lift Pres	1.60
	()8T)	5/2	113,4					
	Con	012	11717			1700	Land Latch Clowi - Release Pressure	A 141/A
							- Kellay Messure	N MOON
	0900						Washup Trk #112	
	2700						washup INK HIIA	
	0930						Job Complete	
	0470						JOB Complete	
						7	125 sks of SMD+1	make DEAT
							TAUSKS OF SIMIL + 1	WSRS OF EHT & US
			21 34				Thank, You	
					8		Marie, 100	
				++			al D. + 2	1
\rightarrow		`.					Gideon, Preston, K	erby



Remit To: Hurricane Services, Inc. 250 N. Water, Suite 200

Wichita, KS 67202 316-303-9515

Customer:

PALOMINO PETROLEUM INC 4924 SE 84TH ST

NEWTON, KS 67114-8827

Invoice Date:

Invoice #: Lease Name:

> Well#: County:

Job Number:

9/26/2019 0344006

Tombstone 1 (New)

Ness, Ks ICT2473

	OOD ITAIIID	OI.	101241	J
Date/Description	HRS/QTY	Rate	Total	
Surface-(Oakley District)	0.000	0.000	0.00	
Pump truck #209	1.000	637.500	637.50	
Heavy Eq Mileage	30.000	3.400	102.00	
Light Eq Mileage	30.000	1.700	51.00	
Ton Mileage	227.850	1.275	290.51	
H-325	155.000	17.000	2,635.00	

3,716.01 Total

TERMS: Net 30 days. Interest may be charged on past due invoice at rate of 1 ½% per month or maximum allowed by applicable state or federal laws. HSI has right to revoke any discounts applied in arriving at net invoice price if invoice is past due. If revoked, full invoice price without discount plus additional sales tax, as applicable, is due immediately and subject to interest charges. Customer agrees to pay all collection costs directly or indirectly incurred by HSI in the event HSI engages a third party to pursue collection of past due invoice. SALES TAX: Services performed on oil, gas and water wells in Kansas are subject to sales tax, with certain exceptions. HSI relies on the well information provided by the customer in identifying whether the services performed on wells qualify for exemption.

250 N. Water St., Suite #200 Wichita, KS 67202



HURRICANE SERVICES INC

Customer	Palomino Petroleu	ım	Lease & Well #	Tombstone #	1			Date	9	/26/2019	
Service District	Oakley, KS		County & State	Ness ks	Legals S/T/R	32-165	5-26W	Job#			
Job Type	Surface	☑ PROD		□SWD	New Well?	☑ YES	□ No	Ticket#		CT2473	
Equipment #	Driver			Job Safety	Analysis - A Discus	sion of Hazards	& Safety Pro	cedures			
85	Cory Davis	☐ Hard hat		☐ Gloves		□ Lockout/Tage	out	☑ Warning Signs	& Flagging		
209	Kaleb Compton	☐ H2S Monitor		☑ Eye Protection	on	☐ Required Per	mits	☐ Fall Protection			
294		☑ Safety Footwea		☐ Respiratory F		☑ Slip/Trip/Fall		□ Specific Job Se			
		☐ FRC/Protective			hemical/Acid PPE	☑ Overhead Ha		☑ Muster Point/N	Medical Local	tions	
		☐ Hearing Protect	tion	☐ Fire Extinguis			ncerns or issu	es noted below			
		Utica KS West 2	miles to rd B 1 sou	ith 1/2 west sou		nments	-				Physiological des
		Oliou, NO TYOUL	TIMOS TO TO D' T SOC	201 112 WOOL SOL	ar into						
		And the second									
Product/ Service								C. State Control			
Code		Desci	iption	k in on he en	Unit of Measure	Quantity		e e (certa) e a tre	and the state of	Net Ar	nount
C010	Cement Pump				ea	1.00				\$637	.50
M010	Heavy Equipment M				mi	30.00				\$102	
M015	Light Equipment Mil	leage			mi	30.00				\$51.	
M020	Ton Mileage				tm	227.85				\$290	
CP015	H-325				sack	155.00				\$2,63	5.00
						-					
					+						
									-		
					1						

	1 1000 100										
											p 12
						-					
-											
	a na u na a a f		Programme and the second	Bary year		and a	1 11 11				
		at and a Visite	1.1.19.14	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1							
Custon	ner Section: On the	following scale ho	ow would you rate I	Hurricane Servi	ces Inc.?				Net:	\$3,	716.01
						Total Taxable	\$ -	Tax Rate:		\geq	<
Base	ed on this job, how	likely is it you w	ould recommend	HSI to a collea	igue?	State tax laws dee			Sale Tax:	\$	
						Services relies on information above	the customer pr	rovided well			
Unli	kely 1 2 3	4 5	6 7 8	9 10	Extremely Likely	services and/or pro			Total:	\$ 3,	716.01
						HSI Represe	ntative:	Cory Davis			
ZDMO O I I I I		missa isa dion kan		to sele Occation							

TERMS: Cash in advance unless Hurricane Services Inc. (HSI) has approved credit prior to sale. Credit terms of sale for approved accounts are total invoice due on or before the 30th day from the date of invoice. Past due accounts shall pay interest on the balance past due at the rate of 1 15% per month or the maximum allowable by applicable state or federal laws. In the event it is necessary to employ an agency and/or attorney to affect the collection. Customer hereby agrees to pay all fees directly or indirectly incurred for such collection. In the event that Customer's account with HSI becomes delinquent, HSI has the right to revoke any discounts previously applied in arriving at net invoice price. Upon revocation, the full invoice price without discount is immediately due and subject to collection. Prices quoted are estimates only and are good for 30 days from the date of issue. Pricing does not include federal, state, or local taxes, or royallies and stated price adjustments. Actual charges may vary depending upon time, equipment, and material ultimately required to perform these services. Any discount is based on 30 days net payment terms or cash. DISCLAMMER NOTICE: Technical data is presented in good faith, but no warranty is stated or implied. HSI assumes no liability for advice or recommendations made concerning the results from the use of any product or service. The information presented is a best estimate of the actual results that may be achieved and should be used for comparison purposes and HSI makes no guarantee of future production performance. Customer represents and warrants that well and all associated equipment in acceptable condition to receive services by HSI. Likewise, the customer guarantees proper operational care of all customer owned equipment and property while HSI is on location performing services. The authorization below acknowledges the receipt and acceptance of all terms/conditions stated above, and Hyrricane has begn provided accurate well information in determining taxable serv

CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE



CEMEN	T TR	EATME	NT RE	PORT								
Cus	stomer	Palomi	no Peti	roleum	Well:		Tombst	one #1		Ticket	: 10	T2473
City	, State	:			County:		Ness,	KS		Date		26/2019
Fie	ld Rep	Johnnie	9		S-T-R:		32-168			Service		ement
Dov	vnhole	Informati	ion				Co. Co. Wind	1				
	le Size:		12.2	5	Slur Weight:	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owne	0.41.000				ement Blend	
	Depth:		220		Water / Sx:		8 #/sx 7 gal/sx	-	Class	Product	400.0	#
	g Size:		8.62	-	Yield:		ft ³ /sx		Gel	A	100.0	14570
Casing	Depth:		220	-	Bbls / Ft.:	1 2/-	JIL / SA		CaCI		2.0	291
Tubing /	Liner:		in		Depth:		ft		-		3.0	437
	Depth:		ft		Volume:		bbls					
Tool / P	acker:		-		Excess:		%					
	Depth:		ft		Total Slurry:	31	bbls					
Displace	ement:		12.75		Total Sacks:	155	эх					
											Total	15,298
TIME	RATE	PSI	BBLs	REN	ARKS	TIME	RATE	PSI	BBLs		REMARKS	
8:05 PM					rivial							
8:02 PM	-				meeting							
8:20 PM 9:20 PM	-				p equip							
9:50 PM	\vdash				on welder							
10:20 PM					casing n bottom		-					
10:30 PM	5.0	100,0	31.0		ement					-		
10:50 PM	5.0	100.0	12.7		lace							
11:00 PM					it in							
11:05 PM			10.0		mp and lines			-				
11:15 PM					lwon							
					part							
	_											
	-											
	-											
-	-											
	\dashv		-									
	-			-								
$\overline{}$	\dashv											
	_							-				
	$\neg \uparrow$		\neg				-+	-				
							-+	-	-			
								+	-			
									-			
		CREW			UNIT					SUMMARY	7. 1. 1.00	
Ceme		(ory Dav	is	85.0		Average I	Rate	Average	Pressure	Total Fluid	
Pump Oper		Kal	eb Com	oton	209.0		5 bp		100.00		53.70 bbl	
			(ale Och	s	294.0							
Bul	Bulk #1: Kale Ochs Bulk #2:											